

Gerlach/Empire Citizen Advisory Board



NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

This public notice is being posted in the event there is a quorum of the Gerlach/Empire Citizen Advisory Board (CAB). No action will be taken by the CAB on any matter during this meeting.

WEDNESDAY MARCH 5, 2008 5:30 p.m.

GERLACH COMMUNITY CENTER 401 COTTONWOOD GERLACH, NEVADA

Washoe County High Desert Area Plan Kickoff Meeting

The Washoe County Department of Community Development is embarking on an update to the High Desert Area Plan. So that we can best represent all interests in this endeavor, Washoe County would like to hear from all residents, property and business owners in the area.

The purpose of the meeting is to:

- Discuss preliminary survey results
- Determine the scope of the project
- Establish a timeline for its completion
- Enlist interested parties in participation in the process and form a working group

For more information, please contact the following Washoe County staff members:

Lisa Brosnan, Assistant Planner

Phone: 775.328.3668 Fax: 775.328.6133 Email: <u>lbrosnan@washoecounty.us</u>

Don Morehouse, Planner

Phone: 775.328.3632 Fax: 775.328.6133 Email: dmorehouse@washoecounty.us

PURSUANT TO NRS 241.020, THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EMPIRE POST OFFICE, GERLACH POST OFFICE, U.S. GYPSUM PLANT, GERLACH SENIOR CENTER, WASHOE COUNTY ROAD DEPT., GERLACH COMMUNITY CENTER, AND WASHOE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING.